
3 

Tenderer                                                                                                                                   Tendering Officer  

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL PROJECT DIRECTOR 
 

KERALA RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AGENCY 

RPMU MALAPPURAM 

KERALA STATE 

TELEPHONE: 0483 2738566 

Email ID : rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, RPMU 

Malappuram invites sealed competitive electronic tenders in One/Two level system for the work 

detailed below from the contractors having valid and eligible contract licence A, B and C class 

registration from KPWD/KWA/CPWD/LSGD/Govt of India and Govt institutions. Registered 

manufactures/suppliers of filter units are also permitted to attend the e-tender process. 

Experience in the construction and commissioning of potable water filtration units 

for water supply schemes with a daily demand of minimum 12.5m3/hr (Iron removal 

plants, Pressure sand filter etc of same nature as specified in the scope of this work) 

during the last 5 Financial Years. (Experience Certificate issued by agreement authority 

should be uploaded while submitting the tender). 

This  tender  is  an  e-Tender  and  is  being  published  online  for  the  Project “Water 

quality mitigation projects for various Grama Panchayaths in Kozhikkode, Malappuram and 

Palakkad Districts - 2022-23” under State Plan Scheme 2022-23. 

The tender is invited in One/Two cover system from the registered and eligible firms through 

e- procurement portal of Government of Kerala (https://www .etenders.kerala.gov.in). Prospective 

bidders  willing  to  participate  in  this  tender  shall  necessarily  register  themselves  with  above 

mentioned e-procurement portal.  

The tender timeline is available in the critical date section of this tender published in 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.The brief details of tender are as follows. 

1
st
 Re Tender No.   RE1/WQM/KRWSA/MPM/KMP/2023 Dated 07/03/2023 

Dated 07/03/2023 

 

 

Name of Project 
Water quality Monitoring and Surveillance under state plan scheme - 

2022-23 

 

Name of work 

Water quality Monitoring and surveillance of community managed 

water supply schemes 2022-23 – mitigation plan proposals for various 

Grama Panchayaths in Kozhikkode, Malappuram and Palakkad 

Districts 

 

 Nature of works 

Design, fabrication, supply, installation and commissioning of filtration 

units to mitigate turbidity and iron content in water  

 

 Location  

In the premises of Mangalam  & Kuttippuram Grama Panchayaths in 

Malappuram district, Pallassana Grama panchayath in Palakkad district 

and Naduvannur, Kattippara, Purameri, Chorode, Thamarasseri, 

Ayanchery Grama Panchayaths in Kozhikkode Districts 

 Probable Amount of 

Contract 
Rs. 53,42,964/- (Exclusive of GST) 

mailto:rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


4 

Tenderer                                                                                                                                   Tendering Officer  

 Source of Fund for this 

work 
State Plan Funds 

 Budget provision for the 

year 
2022-23 

Sale of Tender 

Documents 

Documents are available in the site 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for free download 

Tender forms received 

by 

The Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and 

Sanitation Agency, RPMU, Malappuram 

Tender fee Rs. 2,500/- + GST 

EMD Rs. 50,000/- 

Mode   of  payment   

(Tender  fee  & EMD) 
Online payment 

Pre- bid meeting  

Corrigendum 
Corrigendum if any will be published in website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Last   date   and   time 

of submission of tenders 

electronically to the 

tendering Authority 

14/03/2023 at 03.00 PM 

Date and time of 

opening of tenders 
15/03/2023 at  03.00 PM 

Validity of Bid (Firm 

period) 

120  days    from    the    last    date    of    submission    of 

Bid (electronically) 

Place of execution of 

agreement 

Office of the Regional Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply 

and Sanitation Agency, RPMU Malappuram 

Period of completion of 

work 
30 days from the date of Agreement. 

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the Regional 

Project Director, Kerala Rural Water Supply and Sanitation Agency, MMC.X/108-112, 2
nd

 Floor, 

UMK Tower, Jubilee road, Uphill, Malappuram – 676505  (Phone : 0483 – 2738566,  Email ID : 

rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com). 

All other relevant rules followed by KRWSA shall be applicable. 

   Sd/- 

The Regional Project Director 

RPMU Malappuram, KRWSA 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:rpmumalappuram1@gmail.com

